

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2174 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shama Wd/o Late Shri Laxman Kondagurle, Thr..PETITIONER
P.o.a., Ms. Jyoti D/o. Laxman Kondagurle
V/S

The Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Railways, Govt. Of India, New Delhi And Ors

SHRADDHANAND BHUTADA for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 04/07/2024 INT. ORDER TO
CONTINUE TILL DATE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)