

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2174/2024

Shama wd/o. Late Shri Laxman Kondagurle

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. V. Bhutada, Advocate for Petitioner.
 Mr. N. S. Deshpande, DSGI for Respondent No.1 and 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 26/11/2024.

. At the request of learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent Nos.1 and 2, time of four weeks is granted by way of last chance.

2. Stand over to 03.01.2025.

3. Interim order to continue till next date.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)